## 3H \$40.00 500996 272585

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 Docket No.: BRAD.005 Document ID No. 700111995

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Dire	ector of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Ployee vi	ecord the altached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Individended General Corporal Other:	un Pharma Inc.  ual(s)	Name: Bloglan Pharmaceuticals Company Address: 7 Great Valley Parkway Suite 301 City: Malvern State: Pennsylvania Country: USA Zip: 19355			
Execution	Datc(s): November 13, 2002  mes of conveying parties attached?  Yes  No	Association Citizenship: General Partnership Citizenship: Limited Partnership Citizenship: Corporation Citizenship: North Carolina Other: Citizenship: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
3. Nature a	of conveyance: signment	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
4. Applica	tion number(s) or registration number(s) and identification	n or description of the Trademark.			
A. Tra	ademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,725,852			
C. Id	Additional sheets attache entification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da ADOXA	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name as document si	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning hould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Address:	Linda M. Byrne CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC 1270 Northland Drive Suite 390	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Phone: Fax: Email:	St. Paul, MN 55120 (651) 686-6633 (651) 686-7111 lbyrne@ip-firm.com	<ul> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:</li></ul>			
9. Signatur	e;				
Linda M. By	yme Suil M	1 Bylon Sept 23, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date			
	190	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1		

	12-12-2002 	RADEMAI	IN COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DOPARTISE U.S. Patenta	NT OF COMMERCE and Tredemark Office	
l	<u>102</u> 308853	<u>,                                     </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	YY_	
7	To the Alenantia Contillationer of Name of conveying party(leaf: Blogian Pharma Inc.	Makin recent the attached orlored documents or copy thereot.  2. Name and address of recolving party(cst)  Name: Slogten Pharmacauticats Company				
_	General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership  LIMITED TO 2  SEASON THE No	Association	State: FA Zip:	19.285	
Assignment  Geounty Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 11/15/2002		Marger Change of Name	married with the designation	Delevers  or is the United States, a to paintfunk   Vyo to paintfunk	144	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademerk Application No.(e)  78/054,140  Additional number(s) at		S. Trackermark Plaghstraffon No.(a)			
•	. Name and address of party to whan oncoming document should be mails tame: Robert E. Rosenthal		6. Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and ad:	<u> </u>	
lr	hidhe) Address: Dillahe Monts (113	-	7. Total Rep (37 GFR 3	3.41)		
å	bask Addrass: One Liberty Place		8. Deposit account nu Q4-1879	inber:	MAXIC	
	Chy. Philadelphia State 94 Zip 19103-7386				<u> </u>	
1	DO NOT USE THE SPACE  December 2, 2002  Note of Person Signing  December 2, 2002  Delember 3, 2002					
\	Model designation to the resourced with required survey about to information ten  Of Principle By Transporting Reps. Analyza materia  Weeks inglier, C.C. 20207					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0980



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective on November 13, 2002, between the undersigned, Bioglan Phurma Inc., a Deixware company, with its principal place of business located at 7 Great Valley Parkersy, Suite 301, Malvern PA 19385 (the "Assignme"), and Bioglan Pharmacountical Company, a Delaware company, with its principal place of business located at 7 Great Valley Padavay, Suite 301, Malvom PA 19335 (the "Assignor"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assigners, for the entire world, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the U.S. trademark application and Canadian trademark application for the marks described in Schedule A siturated horsto, and the goodwill of the business amounted therewith (collectively, the "Indemnetat"), which satisfeement is being made to Assignee as successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks partein, which business is ongoing and existing.

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby soldnowledged, the Assignor does hereby satisful into the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and so the Trademarks, fine and clear of all tions and sucuralization, together with all of the goodwill of the business essociated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations themef and therefor, and any rights of the Assigner to mee may faired parties for any past infitingement of or to the Trademedia, for the tacand behnof of Assignme and its successors, satigns or other logal representatives and to proceedab such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, respectively.

After the execution of this Trademer's Assignment, at the request of the Assignas and at the Assignme's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will expense and deliver to the Assignor from time to time such further instruments of conveyence, transfer, and entigeneous and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Ausignee may remembly require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Andenes the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignme's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Applyament is binding on the Assigner and its respective accomment and serigns, and imures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and serigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Tradernack Assignment.

BIOGLAN PHARMA INC.

Date: November 13, 2002

Private of Attorney

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

7 m

ay. You day.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0982

Sent By: Crawford PLLC; 651686 7111; Sep-23-04 4:09PM; Page 8/8 Rightrax 9/13/04 5:11 PAGE 005/005 rax berver

ADOXA

AXOGA

SCHEDULRA

Biogian Pharmacoutical Company

U.S. Trademark Application

Smit No.

78/054,140

Canada Tradamark Application

 $= \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \right) \right) + \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2}$ 

1,102,232

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0981

## CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC

Attorneys at Law 1270 Northland Drive, Suite 390 St. Paul, Minnesota 55120 651-686-6633 • fax 651-686-7111

E-Mail: <u>lbyrnc@ip-firm.com</u>

September 23, 2004

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn.: Mr. Antione Royall Examiner, Assignment Division Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Document ID No. 700111995

Our Ref: BRAD.005

Dear Mr. Royall:

This letter is in follow-up to our telephone conversation of September 23, 2004. We received the attached Notice of Non-Recordation, dated September 10, 2004. This response is being submitted within the thirty-day response period.

The Notice stated that the previous Notice of Recordation should be attached so that you could determine the reel and frame number. We do not have the Notice of Recordation, but the document was originally recorded on December 12, 2002 at Reel 2631, Frame 980.

Please record the following documents:

- 1. New Assignment Cover Sheet, which sets forth the corrected information
- 2. The original Recordation cover sheet
- 3. The Trademark Assignment

We look forward to receiving the Notice of Recordation. If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda M. Byrne

Enclosures: Notice of Non-Recordation

New Assignment Cover Sheet Original Recordation Cover Sheet

Trademark Assignment



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 10, 2004

PTAS

\* 7001119954\*

CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC LINDA M. BYRNE 1270 NORTHLAND DRIVE SUITE 390 ST. PAUL, MN 55120

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700111995

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

WHEN SUBMITTING A CORRECTED COVER SHEET, THE PREVIOUS NOTICE OF RECORDATION MUST BE RESUBMITTED. WHEN RESPONDING, PLEASE RETURN ALL ATTACHED PAPERS VIA FAX TO 703 306-5995

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/23/2004